THE ORIGINAL IN NORTH AMERICATHE ORIGINAL IN NORTH AMERICA
V4
Slim Recessed LED Lighting
Lotus LED Lights is closer than you think!
For any Technical Questions call Monday to Friday 9 am to 7 pm Eastern Time / 6 am to 4 pm Pacific Time:
Canada: 604-538-3090
USA: 360-200-5500
Toll Free: 1-844-24-LOTUS (1-844-245-6887)

LSG2
LL2G24V
Example: LL2G-30K-WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK:  Black
BN:  Brushed Nickel (LL2G only)
24V available in WH trim only
Light Colour:
27K: 2700K
30K: 3000K
40K: 4000K
Model:
LL3G
LRG3
LSG3
LRG3/LSG3-15D
Example: LL3G-30K-WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK:  Black
BN:  Brushed Nickel (LL3G only)
for 15° models add -15D after the trim colour
Available Trims LL2G
120V Input Driver Included 120V Input Driver Included
24V DC Option - Not Dimmable
Model LL2G is available in 24V DC input, White trim only
Dimensions
Model
LL2G
LRG2
LSG2
ID          |       OD                        |  Cut Out
2"          |       2 1/2"                   |  2" to 2 1/8"
2 1/2"   |       3"                          |  2 1/2" to 2 3/4"
2 1/2"   |       3" Square           |  2 1/2" to 2 3/4"
277 - 347V Optional Driver - not dimmable
Cat # LLL-LD0716H
Dimensions
Model
LL3G
LRG3
LSG3
ID          |   OD
2 1/2"   |   3 1/4"
3 1/4"   |   4 1/4"
3 1/4"   |   4 1/4" Square
Cut Out
2 3/4" to 3"
3 1/4" to 3 1/2"
3 1/4" to 3 1/2"
ACCESSORIES
Low Volage Extension Cables
6ft - cat # EXC6, 20ft - cat # EXC20
Max 40 ft Extension Allowed
Flat Rough-In Plates
for model LL3G: cat # RIP3
Flanged Rough-In Plates
for model LL3G: cat # LRP3
for models LRG3 & LSG3: cat # LRP312
Goof Rings for LL3G with OD 4 1/2"
White - cat # GR3-WH
Black - cat # GR3-BK
Available Trims LRG2
Available Trims LSG2
Available Trims LL3G
Available Trims LRG3
Available Trims LSG3
Models
Applications
Energy Used
Colour Temperature (K)
Light Output (lm)
Halogen Equivalent
Beam Angle
CRI
Driver Input
Power Factor
Dimming (120V only)
Approved Location
Air Tight
Ambient Temperature
Projected Life
Certification
SPECIFICATIONS
LL2G
Sloped Ceilings, Highlighting Artwork
5 W

LL4G
LRG4
Example: LL4G-30K-WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK:  Black
BN:  Brushed Nickel (LL4G only)
Light Colour:
27K: 2700K
30K: 3000K
40K: 4000K
Model:
LRG6
Example: LRG6-30K-WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK:  Black
Dimensions
Model
LL4G
LRG4
ID           |   OD
4"           |   5"
4 3/4"    |   5 3/4"
Cut Out
4" to 4 1/4"
4 3/4" to 5"
Dimensions
Model
LRG6
ID          |   OD
5 1/4"   |   7 1/2"
Cut Out
5 1/4" to 6"
ACCESSORIES
Low Volage Extension Cables
6ft - cat # EXC6, 20ft - cat # EXC20
Max 40 ft Extension Allowed
Flat Rough-In Plates
for model LL4G: cat # RIP4
Flanged Rough-In Plates
for model LL4G: cat # LRP4
for model LRG4: cat # LRP5
Goof Rings for LL4G with OD 5 3/4"
White - cat # GR4-WH
Black - cat # GR4-BK
Sold Separately
ACCESSORIES
Low Volage Extension Cables
6ft - cat # EXC6, 20ft - cat # EXC20
Max 40 ft Extension Allowed
Flat Rough-In Plates
cat # RIP6
Flanged Rough-In Plates
Cat # LRP6
Sold Separately
Models
Applications
Energy Used
Colour Temperature (K)
Light Output (lm)
Halogen Equivalent
Beam Angle
CRI
Driver Input
Power Factor
Dimming (120V only)
Approved Location
Air Tight
Ambient Temperature
Projected Life
Certification
SPECIFICATIONS
LL4G / LRG4
Sloped Ceilings, Highlighting Artwork
11.4 W
2700 / 3000 / 4000
960  / 1000  /  1050
100 W
38°
> 90
120V AC or 277V-347V AC 50/60 Hz
0.98
TRIAC Dimmers 5% - 100%

LL4RR
LL4SR
Example: LL4RR-30K-WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK:  Black
Light Colour:
27K: 2700K
30K: 3000K
40K: 4000K
Model:
LL6RR
LL6SR
Example: LL6RR-30K-WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK:  Black
Dimensions
Model
LL4RR
LL4SR
ID    |   OD
4"    |  5"
4"    |  5" Square
Cut Out
4 " to 4 1/4"
4 " to 4 1/4"
Dimensions
Model
LL6RR
LL6SR
ID    |   OD
6"    |  7"
6"    |  7" Square
Cut Out
6 " to 6 1/4"
6 " to 6 1/4"
Models
Applications
Energy Used
Colour Temperature (K)
Light Output (lm)
Halogen Equivalent
Beam Angle
CRI
Driver Input
Power Factor
Dimming (120V only)
Approved Location
Air Tight
Ambient Temperature
Projected Life
Certification
SPECIFICATIONS
LL4RR
Recessed Ceiling Mount
14.5 W
2700 / 3000 / 4000
90 W
100°
> 90
120V AC or 277V-347V AC 50/60 Hz
0.98
TRIAC Dimmers 5% - 100%
Insulated Ceiling & Wet Locations
Yes
-40°F (-40°C) to +104°F (+40°C)
70% Light Output at 50,000 Hours
cULus, Energy Star, T24
10 Year on Residential
5 Year on Commercial Applications
LL4SR
950 / 1000 / 1020 850 / 900 / 950
Warranty
Models

LB4R
LL4R24V
Example: LL4R-30K-WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK:  Black
BN: Brushed Nickel   (LL4R and LY4RCS only)
BC: Brushed Copper (LL4R only)
LL4R WH only
LL4R WH only
Light Colour:
27K: 2700K (LL6R only)
30K: 3000K
40K: 4000K
50K: 5000K (LL6R only)
28K: 2800-2000K
35K: 3500-2000K
Model:
LL6R
LY6RCS
LB6R
Example: LL6R-30K-WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK:  Black
BN:  Brushed Nickel   (LL6R and LY6RCS only)
BC:  Brushed Copper (LL6R only)
LL6R WH only
LL6R WH only
Dimensions
Model
LL4R
LY4RCS
LB4R
ID          |   OD
4 1/8"   |  5 1/4"
4 1/8"   |  4 3/4"
4"          |  4 7/8"
Cut Out
4 1/4 " to 4 1/2"
4 1/8" to 4 1/4"
4" to 4 1/4"
Dimensions
Model
LL6R
LY6RCS
LB6R
ID          |   OD
6 1/8"   |  7 1/2"
6 1/4"   |  6 3/4"
6 1/8"   |  6 3/4"
Cut Out
6 1/4 " to 6 1/2"
6 1/4 " to 6 1/2"
6 1/4 " to 6 1/2"
ACCESSORIES
Flat Rough-In Plates

LL4S
LY4S
Example: LL4S-30K-WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK:  Black
BN:  Brushed Nickel (LY4S only)
Light Colour:
27K: 2700K (LL6S only)
30K: 3000K
40K: 4000K
Model:
LL6S
LY6S
Example: LL6S-30K-WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK:  Black
Dimensions
Model
LL4S
LY4S
ID    |   OD
4 1/8"   |  4 3/4" square
4 1/8"   |  4 3/4" square
Cut Out
4 1/8" to 4 1/4"
4 1/8" to 4 1/4"
Dimensions
Model
LL6S
LY6S
ID          |   OD
6 1/8"   |  6 3/4" square
6 1/4"   |  6 3/4" square
Cut Out
6 1/4" to 6 1/2"
6 1/4" to 6 1/2"
ACCESSORIES
Flat Rough-In Plates
cat # RIP6
Flanged Rough-In Plates
cat # LRP6
Models
Applications
Energy Used
Colour Temperature (K)
Light Output (lm)
Halogen Equivalent
Beam Angle
CRI
Driver Input
Power Factor
Dimming (120V only)
Approved Location
Air Tight
Ambient Temperature
Projected Life
Certification
SPECIFICATIONS
LL4S
Recessed Ceiling Mount
100°
> 80
120V AC or 277V-347V AC 50/60 Hz
0.98
TRIAC Dimmers 5% - 100%
Yes
-40°F (-40°C) to +104°F (+40°C)
70% Light Output at 50,000 Hours
cULus, Energy Star, T24
10 Year on Residential
5 Year on Commercial Applications
LY4S
13.5 W
2700  /3000 / 4000
800 / 850 / 950
90 W
Insulated Ceiling & Wet Locations
11 W
3000 / 4000
700 / 800
75 W
Warranty
Models

LB8R
LY82RCD
Example: LB8R/30K/WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK:  Black
Light Colour:
30K: 3000K
40K: 4000K
Model:
LL8R
LL10R
Example: LL8R-30K-WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK:  Black
Dimensions
Model
LB8R
LY82RCD
ID          |   OD
7 1/2"   |  9"
7 1/4"   |  9"
Cut Out
7 1/2 " to 8"
7 1/2 " to 8"
Dimensions
Model
LL8R
LL10R
ID          |   OD
7 3/4"   |  9 1/2"
10"        |  12"
Cut Out
8" to 8 1/2"
10" to 11"
ACCESSORIES
Flat Rough-In Plates
cat # RIP8
Goof Rings with OD 9 1/2"
White - cat # GR8
347V Optional Driver
for LL8R: cat # LLL-LD40WH
for LL10R: cat # LLL-LD50WH
Models
Applications
Energy Used
Colour Temperature (K)
Light Output (lm)
Halogen Equivalent
Beam Angle
CRI
Driver Input
Power Factor
Dimming (120V only)
Approved Location
Air Tight
Ambient Temperature
Projected Life
Certification
SPECIFICATIONS
LB8R
Recessed Ceiling Mount
3000 / 4000
100°
> 80
120V AC or 277V-347V AC 50/60 Hz
0.98
TRIAC Dimmers 5% - 100%
Insulated Ceiling & Wet Locations
Yes
-40°F (-40°C) to +104°F (+40°C)
70% Light Output at 50,000 Hours
cULus, Energy Star, T24
10 Year Residential
5 Year Commercial
LY82RCD
18 W
1200 / 1260
120 W
2200 / 2400
200 W
33 W

Models
LL4RBX
Example: LL4RBX - 27K - WHORDERING GUIDE
Trim Finish
WH: White
BK:  Black
BN:  Brushed Nickel
Applications
Energy Used
Colour Temperature (K)
Light Output (lm)
Halogen Equivalent
Available Trims
Beam Angle
CRI
Input Voltage
Power Factor
Dimming
Approved Location
Air Tight
Ambient Temperature
Projected Life
Certification
SPECIFICATIONS
J-Box Ceiling Mount
11 W
2700 3000 /4100
620 / 630 / 650
60 W
White, Black & Brushed Nickel
 110°
> 90
120V AC 50/60 Hz
0.98
TRIAC Dimmers 5% - 100%
Wet Locations – IP54
Yes
-40°F (-40°C) to +104°F (+40°C)
70% Light Output at 50,000 Hours
cULus, Energy Star, T24
10 Year on Residential
5 Year on Commercial Applications
Warranty
RIP2